Atty Docket #: M117.2-11275

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jennifer A. McKenzie and Robert D.  McCulloch  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Instantel Inc. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 309 Legget Drive  Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2K 3A3  City: State: Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/467756	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Richard A. Arrett VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Deposit Account Number: 22-0350     (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard A. Arrett  Signature:				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  P.O. Box 1450				
A	exandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT			

F:WPW700054269CVR

**REEL: 014156 FRAME: 0090** 

## UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian W. Martin, Jennifer A Hartfield, and Robert D. McCulloch residing at 124 Pineridge Road, Carp, Ontario, Canada K0A 1L0; 60 Fuller Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 3R8 and 68 Onslow Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario Kl S 1G1 respectively, have invented and own

the entire	United States right, title a	nd interest in an invention for:		
	ASSOC	IATED ARTICLES IDENTIFY	ING SYSTEM	
disclosed	in my (our) application fo	r United States Letter Patent filed:		
•	concurrently here on 8/13/03	nerewith  03 and assigned Serial No.10/467756; and		
applicatio	e Circle Drive, Minnetonk on above when known.	a, MN 55343-9185, to insert the fi	das, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, iling date and application number of said	
is desirou	WHEREAS, Instant at 309 Legget as of acquiring the entire ring In Letters Patent which ma	ight, title, and interest in said appu	an corporation having its principal place of a farto, Canada K2K3A3 cation and in and to all Letters Patent and	
the entire Design L authorize	is hereby acknowledged, right, title and interest, le	we hereby sell, assign, and transfer gal and equitable, in and to said appropriate thereon; and the Commission of the Co	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of all unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, oplication and all US Letters Patent and ssioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby tters Patent which may be granted to said	
Dated:		First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Brian W. Martin	
Dated:	8/19/03	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Jennifer A. Hartfield McKenzie	
Dated:	8/6/03	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Robert D. McCulloch	

**PATENT** REEL: 014156 FRAME: 0091